

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1148 OF 2016

---

Office Notes, Office  
memorandum of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

Court's or  
Judge's orders.

---

Shri Ujjwal Gandhi i/b Shri Rishi Bhuta for the Applicant.  
Mrs. S.V. Sonawane, APP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

-

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.A.SAYED, JJ  
DATED : 1ST OCTOBER 2016

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Applicant and the learned APP for the first and second Respondents.

2. Rule. Rule on interim relief is made returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> December 2016. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicant on instructions of the Applicant states that to the knowledge of the Applicant, chargesheet has not been filed till date.

3. In view of this statement, by way of ad-interim relief, we direct that though investigation shall continue, chargesheet shall not be filed as against the Applicants.

(A.A. SAYED, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)