

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1148 OF 2016

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.15
14:57:43 +0530

Mubeen Baksh Rahim Saudaghar ... Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

None for Applicant.

Mrs. Megha Bajoria, APP for State-Respondent nos. 1
and 2.

Ms. Shreya Tiwari, with Ms. Shaista Hadi, for
Respondent no. 3.

Mr. Samadhan Lawate, Oshiwara Police Station, API,
Present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

P.C.:

1. By an order dated 03rd November, 2025, this Court, for detailed reasons, placed the matter for dismissal.
2. Today, none appears, hence the matter is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)